

South Dartmoor Community College

Executive Head teacher | Mrs J Veal
Balland Lane | Ashburton | Devon | TQ13 7EW
01364 652230 | www.southdartmoor.devon.sch.uk



17 January 2024

Dear Parent / Carer

SDCC Scholarship Programme : Masterclass Sessions

We are delighted to inform you that your child has been selected to be part of our scholarship programme at South Dartmoor Community College. This will run for Year 8 students from February 2024 until the following January 2025, with an opportunity to continue it beyond this period of time for those who graduate.

As a result of your child being selected to take part, we would like to invite you to our launch evening on Tuesday 30 January 2024 at 5.00 pm. It will last approximately 45 minutes; there will be an opportunity to learn about what the programme is, its aims and content, and then there will be presentations to students to congratulate them for having been chosen. There is no charge to be a part of the Scholarship Programme; we are just looking for enthusiasm, hard work and talent!

Refreshments will be available on the evening and senior staff will be on hand to answer any questions.

Kindly confirm your attendance via the slip below so that we are able to cater accordingly.

We look forward to seeing you on 30 January 2024.

Best wishes

Mrs J Veal

Executive Head teacher

SDCC Scholarship Programme : Masterclass Sessions	
Student Name:	Tutor group:
I confirm that I can come to the SDCC Scholarship Programme launch event on 30 January at 5.00pm. There will be people attending, including my child.	
Parent Signature:	Date:

Please return this slip to Reception by Monday 29th January



South Dartmoor Community College is part of the Westcountry Schools Trust which is a Limited Company registered in England and Wales. Company Number: 07398467. Registered address: Harford Road, Ivybridge, Devon, PL21 0JA